HARRY HUGHES, Governor

of this budget, Walter P. Carter
Center, 32.12.03.10, and State
Department of Education,
36.01.02.07, for ancillary
support services to the Long Term
Care and Carter-Catonsville Units
at Spring Grove Hospital Center
and education services
respectively. Authorization is
hereby granted to use receipts as
special funds for operating
expenses under this program.

32.12.09.11 Education and Training of
Professional Personnel
General Fund Appropriation.........
Funds are provided in Program .08
of this budget and Walter P.
Carter Center, 32.12.03.11, for
training services. Authorization
is hereby granted to use receipts
as special funds for operating
expenses under this program.

32.12.09.12 Community Services

General Fund Appropriation.........

SUMMARY

Total General Fund Appropriation...........
Total Special Fund Appropriation...........
Total Fedéral Fund Appropriation...........

Total Appropriation........... e

CLIFTON T. PERKINS HOSPITAL CENTER

22.12.10.01 General Administration
General Fund Appropriation.........
Special Fund Appropriation.........

32.12.10.02 Dietary Services
General Fund Appropriation.........
Special Fund Appropriation.........

32.12.10.03 Household and Property

1,109,264

1349

418,545

205,899

24,454,014
209,675
13,403

24,677,092

1,114,103

854,491




